

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 9/5/2023

Page 1

DEPT. DPW

2023-2024 DPW INVENTORY

PARTS BID

Core & Main LP
6575 23 Mile Rd
Shelby Township, MI 48316
586-785-8851

Michigan Pipe & Valve
596 Kochville Rd.
Saginaw, MI 48604
989-752-7911

ETNA Supply Co.
4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids, MI
616-241-5414

Ferguson Waterworks
4040 Eagles Nest Dr.
Flusing, MI 48433
810-691-2823

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	6500 30T Service Box Top with Lid, 30" Section, Black Asphaltic Coated	25	EA	\$ 35.75 (Import)	\$ 893.75	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 86.65	\$ 2,166.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00
2	6500 39B Screw Type 2-1/2" Service, Box Bottom, 39" Tall, Black, Asphaltic Coated	25	EA	\$ 29.40 (Import)	\$ 735.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	8550 26T Screw Type Valve Box Top 26" Tall, Black Coated	10	EA	\$ 93.02	\$ 930.20	\$ 93.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 960.00
4	6800 Solid Valve Box Cover with 1-1/2" Skirt for 5-1/4" Valve Boxes Water, Black Coated.	30	EA	\$ 23.51	\$ 705.30	\$ 23.65	\$ 709.50	\$ 23.85	\$ 715.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
5	8560 30B Screw Type Valve Box Extension #60, 30" Tall for 24" Height Adjustment, Black Coated.	4	EA	\$ 79.31	\$ 317.24	\$ 79.65	\$ 318.60	\$ 80.55	\$ 322.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 328.00
6	8550 Screw Type Valve Box Extension Riser #69, 16-1/2" Tall for 1-1/2"-9" Height Adjustment, Black Asphaltic Coated.	4	EA	\$ 68.55	\$ 274.20	\$ 68.95	\$ 275.80	\$ 69.65	\$ 278.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00
7	8560 Screw Type 3 Piece Valve Box Set DD Box: #4 Base, 36B Bottom, 26T Top, Water Cover, Black Asphaltic Coated.	6	EA	\$ 307.67	\$ 1,846.02	\$ 132.15	\$ 792.90	\$ 133.55	\$ 801.30	\$ 319.00	\$ 1,914.00
8	8500H Solid Round Gray Iron 1" Valve Box Adjusting Riser for 5-1/4 Valve Boxes	10	EA	\$ 26.43	\$ 264.30	\$ 26.55	\$ 265.50	\$ 26.85	\$ 268.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
9	8" MJ Cutting-In SLV DUO COMP	2	EA	\$ 433.06 (Import)	\$ 866.12	451.15	\$ 902.30	\$ 969.40	\$ 1,938.80	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00
10	6" MJ Cutting-In SLV DUO COMP	4	EA	\$ 375.63 (Import)	\$ 1,502.52	333.75	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 748.85	\$ 2,995.40	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00
11	ROMAC XR501 9.75-9.75 STL DI C	2	EA	\$ 284.35	\$ 568.70	267.55	\$ 535.10	\$ 262.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 474.00
12	ROMAC XR501 14.41-14.41 ST DI	2	EA	\$ 426.96	\$ 853.92	422.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 393.40	\$ 786.80	\$ 417.00	\$ 834.00
13	ROMAC XR501 12.15-12.15 ST DI	2	EA	\$ 360.73	\$ 721.46	404.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 332.35	\$ 664.70	\$ 353.00	\$ 706.00
14	4" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve MJ 2" Operating Nut OR	4	EA	\$ 599.45	\$ 2,397.80	600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 608.90	\$ 2,435.60	\$ 622.00	\$ 2,488.00
				Page 1	\$ 12,876.53	Page 1	\$ 13,347.70	Page 1	\$ 16,080.15	Page 1	\$ 17,537.00
TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:\$2,500				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 9/5/2023

Page 2

DEPT. DPW

2023-2024 DPW INVENTORY

PARTS BID

Core & Main LP
6575 23 Mile Rd
Shelby Township, MI 48316
586-785-8851

Michigan Pipe & Valve
596 Kochville Rd.
Saginaw, MI 48604
989-752-7911

ETNA Supply Co.
4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids, MI
616-241-5414

Ferguson Waterworks
4040 Eagles Nest Dr.
Flusing, MI 48433
810-691-2823

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
15	6" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve MJ 2" Operating Nut OR	4	EA	\$ 754.73	\$ 3,018.92	\$ 755.00	\$ 3,020.00	766.65	\$ 3,066.60	\$ 791.00	\$ 3,164.00
16	8" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve MJ 2" Operating Nut OR	2	EA	\$ 1,215.22	\$ 2,430.44	1,221.55	\$ 2,443.10	\$ 1,234.40	\$ 2,468.80	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00
17	12" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve MJ 2" Operating Nut OR	1	EA	\$ 2,397.75	\$ 2,397.75	\$ 2,410.25	\$ 2,410.25	\$ 2,435.60	\$ 2,435.60	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 2,488.00
18	7000Z Curb Inlet Frame, Black Coated with Bolts, Nuts & Washers for Curb Hood	4	EA	\$ 274.91	\$ 1,099.64	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 1,144.00
19	7000M1 Curb Inlet Grate, Dump No Waste! Drains to Waterways, Black Coated	4	EA	\$ 181.67	\$ 726.68	182.60	\$ 730.40	\$ 184.55	\$ 738.20	\$ 189.00	\$ 756.00
20	7000T1 Adjustable Curb Inlet Hood, Dump No Waste! Drains to Waterways	4	EA	\$ 185.32	\$ 741.28	186.25	\$ 745.00	\$ 188.25	\$ 753.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 768.00
				Page 2	\$ 10,414.71	Page 2	\$ 10,448.75	Page 2	\$ 10,578.20	Page 2	\$ 10,840.00
TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:\$2,500					N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE **9/5/2023**

Page 3

DEPT. **DPW**

SUBJECT **2023-2024 DPW INVENTORY**

PARTS BID

Core & Main LP
6575 23 Mile Rd
Shelby Township, MI 48316
586-785-8851

Michigan Pipe & Valve
596 Kochville Rd.
Saginaw, MI 48604
989-752-7911

ETNA Supply Co.
4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids, MI
616-241-5414

Ferguson Waterworks
4040 Eagles Nest Dr.
Flusing, MI 48433
810-691-2823

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
21	5BR250 Hydrant 5' MJ 2DTP 1 1/8" Pent 2-4 2 1/2" NST 1-355 5" Storz Yellow OR	2	EA	\$ 3,136.88	\$ 6,273.76	3,153.25	\$ 6,306.50	\$ 3,186.40	\$ 6,372.80	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 6,510.00
22	5BR250 Hydrant 4'6" MJ 2DTP 1 1/8" Pent 2-4 2 1/2" NST 1-355 5" Storz Yellow OR	1	EA	\$ 3,077.41	\$ 3,077.41	3,093.25	\$ 3,093.25	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 3,194.00	\$ 3,194.00
				Page 1 Total	\$ 12,876.53	Page 1 Total	\$ 13,347.70	Page 1 Total	\$ 16,080.15	Page 1 Total	\$ 17,537.00
				Page 2 Total	\$ 10,414.71	Page 2 Total	\$ 10,448.75	Page 2 Total	\$ 10,578.20	Page 2 Total	\$ 10,840.00
				Total	\$ 32,642.41	Total	\$ 33,196.20	Total	\$ 36,157.15	Total	\$ 38,081.00
TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:\$2,500				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	

Bid Proposal included sales tax of \$1,991.77 deducted from total.

Bid Proposal \$35,187.97

DEPT HEAD

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: **N/A**

AWARDED:

PURCH. AGENT:

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: **N/A**

COUNCIL APPROVED:

STAFF REC.:

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
EXPIRATION DATE: **N/A**

PO NUMBER: